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454 Total Tracts

63
0

63 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

63 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

391 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of July 12, 2012

LEASE SALE 222 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G34647

G34213
G34220
G34284
G34301
G34303
G34331
G34354
G34365

G34366

G34367

G34403
G34408
G34415
G34515

G34641
G34642
G34643
G34644

G34494

G34421

Walker Ridge

West Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
South Marsh Island Area, North Addition
Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area
South Timbalier Area
Grand Isle Area, South Addition
South Pass Area, South and East 
Addition
South Pass Area, South and East 
Addition
South Pass Area, South and East 
Addition
Mobile
Viosca Knoll
Ewing Bank
Garden Banks

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

De Soto Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

  542

   99
   12
  268
  207
  216
   50
   98
   63

   68

   69

  820
  899
  905
   85

  318
  368
  411
  412

  622

   75

00078

00105

00276

00689

01999

02079

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Apache Corporation

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, July 10, 2012, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 222.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G34541
G34542

G34492

G34361

G34493

G34297
G34299
G34304
G34310
G34313
G34360

G34324

G34611
G34652

G34359
G34368

G34470
G34473
G34477

G34523
G34548

G34621
G34623
G34664
G34665
G34666

G34227
G34231
G34265
G34266

G34298
G34302

G34260

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

De Soto Canyon

West Delta Area

De Soto Canyon

Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
West Delta Area

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

Keathley Canyon
Walker Ridge

West Delta Area
Main Pass Area

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

Garden Banks
Green Canyon

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Sigsbee Escarpment
Sigsbee Escarpment
Sigsbee Escarpment

East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
South Marsh Island Area
South Marsh Island Area, South 
Addition
Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area

South Marsh Island Area

  106
  150

  533

  100

  579

  162
  193
  255
  340
  393
   98

  313

  745
  705

   78
   27

  223
  267
  311

  390
  487

  961
 1004
   34
   35
   36

  154
  190
   70
   71

  191
  210

    5

02219

02266

02277

02417

02477

02481

02579

02748

02805

02941

02961

02970

03026

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Energy Partners, Ltd.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Arena Energy, LP

Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Repsol E&P USA Inc.

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

Byron Energy Inc.

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Pisces Energy LLC



G34255
G34256

G34539

G34386

G34387

G34225
G34283
G34295
G34314

Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area

Green Canyon

Main Pass Area, South and East 
Addition
Main Pass Area, South and East 
Addition

East Cameron Area
South Marsh Island Area, North Addition
Eugene Island Area
Ship Shoal Area

  182
  186

   64

  256

  257

  107
  266

  128A
   38

03035

03217

03247

Dynamic Offshore Resources, LLC

Northstar Offshore Group, LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 30, 2012


