Leasing Activities Information

BOEWU.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 222 CGOM STATISTICS

As of July 12, 2012

63 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	454 Total Tracts
+ 0 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	63 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
63 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	 <u>0</u> Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	391 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, July 10, 2012, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 222. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G34647	Walker Ridge	542
00105	Apache Corporation		-	
		G34213	West Cameron Area	99
		G34220	East Cameron Area	12
		G34284	South Marsh Island Area, North Addition	268
		G34301	Eugene Island Area	207
		G34303	Eugene Island Area	216
		G34331	South Timbalier Area	50
		G34354	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	98
		G34365	South Pass Area, South and East Addition	63
		G34366	South Pass Area, South and East Addition	68
		G34367	South Pass Area, South and East Addition	69
		G34403	Mobile	820
		G34408	Viosca Knoll	899
		G34415	Ewing Bank	905
		G34515	Garden Banks	85
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			
		G34641	Walker Ridge	318
		G34642	Walker Ridge	368
		G34643	Walker Ridge	411
		G34644	Walker Ridge	412
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G34494	De Soto Canyon	622
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.		-	
		G34421	Mississippi Canyon	75
02079	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.			

02079 Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

		G34541	Green Canyon	106
		G34542	Green Canyon	150
02219	Anadarko US Offshore C		,	
		G34492	De Soto Canyon	533
02266	Energy Partners, Ltd.			
02200		G34361	West Delta Area	100
02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (I			100
02211		G34493		570
00447		G34493	De Soto Canyon	579
02417	Arena Energy, LP	004007		
		G34297	Eugene Island Area	162
		G34299	Eugene Island Area	193
		G34304	Eugene Island Area	255
		G34310	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	340
		G34313	Eugene Island Area, South Addition West Delta Area	393
00477	Toman Onesatina 8 Day	G34360		98
02477	Tarpon Operating & Deve	•		
		G34324	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	313
02481	BP Exploration & Produc			
		G34611	Keathley Canyon	745
		G34652	Walker Ridge	705
02579	Tana Exploration Compa	any LLC		
		G34359	West Delta Area	78
		G34368	Main Pass Area	27
02748	Statoil Gulf of Mexico LL	С		
		G34470	De Soto Canyon	223
		G34473	De Soto Canyon	267
		G34477	De Soto Canyon	311
02805	Repsol E&P USA Inc.			
		G34523	Garden Banks	390
		G34548	Green Canyon	487
02941	Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexic	o Two LLC		
		G34621	Keathley Canyon	961
		G34623	Keathley Canyon	1004
		G34664	Sigsbee Escarpment	34
		G34665	Sigsbee Escarpment	35
		G34666	Sigsbee Escarpment	36
02961	Byron Energy Inc.			
		G34227	East Cameron Area	154
		G34231	East Cameron Area	190
		G34265	South Marsh Island Area	70
		G34266	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	71
		G34298	Eugene Island Area	191
		G34302	Eugene Island Area	210
02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.			
		G34260	South Marsh Island Area	5
03026	Pisces Energy LLC			

	G34255 G34256	Vermilion Area Vermilion Area	182 186
03035	Dynamic Offshore Resources, LLC		
	G34539	Green Canyon	64
03217	7 Northstar Offshore Group, LLC		
	G34386	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	256
	G34387	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	257
03247	7 Talos Energy Offshore LLC		
	G34225	East Cameron Area	107
	G34283	South Marsh Island Area, North Addition	266
	G34295	Eugene Island Area	128A
	G34314	Ship Shoal Area	38

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 30, 2012